
Senior Corps in Maryland

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Annapolis

Annapolis

Baltimore
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Baltimore

Baltimore

Bel Air

Camp Springs

Camp Springs

Cumberland

Frederick
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Hughesville

Leonardtown

Primary City

Anne Arundel County DOA&D FGP

Anne Arundel County Department of Aging
RSVP

Baltimore City SCP

RSVP In Baltimore City

Central Maryland FGP

Juvenile Services FGP

RSVP Harford/Cecil Counties

Prince George's County FGP

Prince George's County RSVP

RSVP of Allegany County and Surrounding
Areas

RSVP of Frederick County

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Southern Maryland Tri-County SCP

St. Mary's County RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         152

         400

         109

         537

         102

          98

         595

          90

         625

         458

         593

         506

          92

         238

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Anne Arundel County Department of Aging

Anne Arundel County Department of Aging

Baltimore City Health Department

Baltimore City Health Department

Family & Children Services of Central
Maryland, Incorporated

Maryland Department of Juvenile Justice

Harford County Office on Aging

Prince George's County - Department of Family
Services

Prince George's County - Department of Family
Services

Volunteer Center of Allegany County,
Incorporated

Volunteer Frederick, Incorporated

Washington County Commission on Aging
Incorporated

Southern Maryland Tri-County Community
Action Committee, Incorporated

St. Mary's County Government
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Rockville

Salisbury

Salisbury

Towson

Primary City

RSVP of Montgomery County

Lower Eastern Shore RSVP

Shore Up! FGP

RSVP For Baltimore County

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         600

         440

          91

       1,735

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        7,461

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Montgomery County Volunteer Center/Offices of
the County Executive

Maintaining Active Citizens, Incorporated Area
Agency on Aging

Shore Up! Incorporated

Baltimore County Department of Aging


