

Senior Corps in Maryland

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Annapolis	Anne Arundel County DOA&D FGP Anne Arundel County Department of Aging	152	Foster Grandparent Program
Annapolis	Anne Arundel County Department of Aging RSVP Anne Arundel County Department of Aging	400	RSVP
Baltimore	Baltimore City SCP Baltimore City Health Department	109	Senior Companion Program
Baltimore	RSVP In Baltimore City Baltimore City Health Department	537	RSVP
Baltimore	Central Maryland FGP Family & Children Services of Central Maryland, Incorporated	102	Foster Grandparent Program
Baltimore	Juvenile Services FGP Maryland Department of Juvenile Justice	98	Foster Grandparent Program
Bel Air	RSVP Harford/Cecil Counties Harford County Office on Aging	595	RSVP
Camp Springs	Prince George's County FGP Prince George's County - Department of Family Services	90 v	Foster Grandparent Program
Camp Springs	Prince George's County RSVP Prince George's County - Department of Family Services	625 v	RSVP
Cumberland	RSVP of Allegany County and Surrounding Areas Volunteer Center of Allegany County, Incorporated	458	RSVP
Frederick	RSVP of Frederick County Volunteer Frederick, Incorporated	593	RSVP
Hagerstown	Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Washington County Commission on Aging Incorporated	506	RSVP
Hughesville	Southern Maryland Tri-County SCP Southern Maryland Tri-County Community Action Committee, Incorporated	92	Senior Companion Program
Leonardtown	St. Mary's County RSVP St. Mary's County Government	238	RSVP



Senior Corps in Maryland

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Rockville	RSVP of Montgomery County Montgomery County Volunteer Center/Office. the County Executive	600 s of	RSVP
Salisbury	Lower Eastern Shore RSVP Maintaining Active Citizens, Incorporated Ar Agency on Aging	440 ea	RSVP
Salisbury	Shore Up! FGP Shore Up! Incorporated	91	Foster Grandparent Program
Towson	RSVP For Baltimore County Baltimore County Department of Aging	1,735	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		7,461	